

Rabbi Moshe Steinberg, זצ"ל Founding Av Beth Din

Rabbi Gedalia Dov Schwartz Av Beth Din

Rabbi Mordechai Willig Assistant Av Beth Din Rabbi Jonathan Reiss Chaver Beth Din

Rabbi Shlomo Weissmann Director

הרב יונה ריס חבר בית דין

הרב שלמה ווייסמאן מנהל הרב משה שטיינברג, זצ"ל אב בית דין הראשון הרב גדלי[,] דוב שווארץ אב בית דין

הרב מרדכי וויליג סגן אב בית דין

כ"ז אב תשפ"א August 5, 2021

<u>Via Regular Mail and Email</u> Ahron David Ohayon avismacho@aol.com

Dear Mr. Ohayon:

Pursuant to our letter of July 21, 2021, which gave warning of the issuance of a contempt order, the Beth Din of America has now issued a sh'tar seruv (contempt order) against you for your failure to submit to beit din. A copy of the sh'tar seruv declaration is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Rabbi Shlomo Weissmann Director

cc: Ms. Esther Ohayon



Rabbi Moshe Steinberg, זצ"ל Founding Av Beth Din

Rabbi Gedalia Dov Schwartz

Av Beth Din

Rabbi Mordechai Willig Assistant Av Beth Din Rabbi Jonathan Reiss Chaver Beth Din

Rabbi Shlomo Weissmann Director הרב יונה ריס חבר בית דין

הרב שלמה ווייסמאן

הרב משה שטיינברג, זצ"ל אב בית דין הראשון הרב גדלי² דוב שווארץ אב בית דין

הרב מרדכי וויליג סגן אב בית דין

Shtar Seruv

Ahron David Ohayon has been summoned to the Beth Din of America by Ms. Esther Ohayon, regarding her request for a Jewish divorce (*Get*).

Ahron David Ohayon has failed to appear in front of the Beth Din of America or an alternative beth din for the purpose of giving a *Get* or submitting to beth din adjudication of Ms. Ohayon's request for a *Get*.

Ahron David Ohayon is thus deemed a *mesarev lavo ledin*, one who declines to appear in front of the Jewish courts according to Jewish law, and Ms. Ohayon is free to pursue any remedies permitted by secular law in accordance with Jewish law.

Rabbi Mordechai Willig Sgan Av Beth Din

Sgan Av Deni Din

Date: August 5, 2021